

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 1670/2025
CM No. 4326/2025**

Tariq Ahmad Lone.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge**

(ORDER)
18.07.2025

01. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
02. Notice.
03. Mr Hakeem Suhail Ishtiaq, the learned Counsel, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of Respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the Objections.
04. List again on 3rd of September, 2025.
05. Meanwhile, subject to deposit of 50% of the amount due as on date by the Petitioner before the Respondent-Bank within a period of four weeks, no coercive action shall be taken by the Respondent-Bank against the Petitioner.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
July 18th, 2025
"TAHIR"