

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1670/2025 CM(4326/2025)

**Tariq Ahmad Lone** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.  
**Vs.**

**Jammu and Kashmir Bank  
Limited and Ors**

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

31.10.2025

1. The order dated 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 has not been complied with.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to make the deposit of the amount, as directed by this Court vide order dated 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2025, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
31.10.2025  
*"Shahid Manzoor"*